



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 93 of 2018

VIJAY GOLCHA *versus* SMT. JYOTI TAHANGURIYA (SONI)

FA/71/2018,FA/558/2017

Order Sheet

16/12/2024	<u>FA No. 558/2017</u> Mr. Aditya Bhartdwaj, Mr. H.S. Patel, & Mr. Siddharth Pandey Counsel for the respective Appellants. Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anup Majumdar, counsel for the respondent. Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State/respondent. It has been informed by Mr. Patel that respondent No. 2 in FA No. 558 of 2017, Raj Kumar Patel, has died. List these cases in the week commencing 20th January 2025 along with FA No. 93 of 2018 and FA No. 71 of 2018 Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Vaibhav	